

ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ आन्ध प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

2524 5-7-2010 100/ \$5000 80 300 K. Samuraiah 10. Manuale. \$500 800 500 K. Samuraiah 40. Kaghanasa. AD 240688

స్ట్రాంపీ ఎండర్. లై.సెం. 2/84. పిరిపూర్-కాగజ్ నగర్-504 296 (అం.ప

FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to Legislative Assembly of A.P. (name of the House from <u>001 - SIRPUR</u> Constituency (name of the constituency)

I, <u>KAVETI SAMMAIAH</u>, Son of <u>K.MANNALU</u> aged about <u>52</u>years, resident of <u>2-7-268, SIRPURKAGAZNAGAR</u> candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

1. I am/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

NOT APPLICABLE

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

(i) Case/First information reports No./Nos N.A

(ii) Police station(s) N.A.

District(s) N.A.

State(s) N.A.

(iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged N.A.

(iv) which framed the charge(s)

N.A.

(2)

SATYANARAYAN RAB B. Gom, LA.F

adyogate a notary asifabab

KAVETI SAMMASAH)

(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s)

- Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of (vi) competent jurisdiction N.A.
- I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) (other than any offences) referred to in sub-section(1) or sub-section(2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information.

Case/First information reports No./Nos (i)

(ii) Court(s) which punished

- (iii)
 - Police station(s) N.A. District(s) N.A. State(s) N.A.
- (iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged N.A.
- (vi) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced N.A.
- Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent (vii) iurisdiction

Place: Asifeloed

Date: 6 - 7 - 7 - 10

Signature of Deponent.
(FAUCT L SAMMADAH)

VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at ... A Stabel this the ... day of ... Toul, 2010

Signature of deponent.

me on this 5 1200 199 at Asifabar

Note: "The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off". M. Sathyanarayan Rac

ADVOCATE & NOTARY ASIFABAD-504 293.

Mercod in the BUTARE Reguler of 2010

Serial Names .125 Page anarom La manage



ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

3525 5.7.2010 100)

John Mannalos

John Mannalos

John Machellana

AD 240689
23. 2000 2/84.

స్టింప్ పెండర్. లై.నెం. 2/64. సిరోపూర్-కాగజ్ నగర్-504 296 (ఆం.వ్)

ANNEXURE - I

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For election to **LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY** (name of the House)

From <u>001 - SIRPUR</u>) constituency (name of the constituency)

I, <u>KAVETI SAMMAIAH</u>, Son of <u>K. MANNALU</u> aged 52 years, resident of <u>2-7-268</u>, <u>SPM OLD COLONY</u>, <u>SIRPURKAGAZNAGAR</u>. Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(Strike out whichever not applicable)

(Contd..P..2)

I SAVYANARAYAN RAD

B, Com, LL * ADYOCATE & NOTAR * ASISARAP (2)

KAUFTI SAMMATAH)

- (1) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-
 - (i) Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken: **NOT APPLICABLE**
 - (ii) The Court which has taken cognizance

N.A.

(iii) Case No.

N.A.

(iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance:

N.A.

(v) Details of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance: **N.A.**

A; SATYANARAYAN RAG

ADVOCATE & NOVARY

2 That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of spouse, my dependents and myself*.

A. Details of Movable Assets

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will alsohave to be given

(i)	Cash on hand	Rs. 4.50 Lakhs	Spouse Name: Smt. Saileela K.	Dependent-1 Name: K. Manohar Kumar	Dependent-2 Name: K. Santhish Kumar	Dependent-3 Name: K.Vijay Kuma
(ii)	Donasita in B. 1		Rs. 0.89 Lakh	Rs. 50855/-	Rs. 8200/-	Nil
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non-Banking Finan- cial Companies	1. SBH, Branch Sirpur-Khagaznagar SB A/c. 52110586015 Rs. 10306=80 2. Andhra Bank, Br.Kosni Chintaguda, SKZR, Adb. SB A/c.08261001101 Rs.19,049/- 3. HDFC Bank Br.MNCL SB A/c.No.07431530002226 Rs.4970=88 4. SBH, Branch Hyderabad	 S.B.H., Branch Sirpur-Khagaznagar SB A/c. 52110537034 Rs. 8878=32 Deccan Grameena Bank SK Nagar A/c.1016617 Rs.1,313/- 	1. S.B.H., Branch Sirpur-Khagaznagar A/c. 52110573773 Rs. 1,208/-	1. S.B.H., Branch Sirpur-Khagaznagar A/c. 52110603327 Rs. 273/-	Nil
ii)	Bonds, Debentures and	SB A/c.No.62099663075 Rs.1261/-	200			
	Share in Companies	LIC Policies	NiI	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies etc.	1. 680718760 S.A. Rs.50,000/- 2. 683397718 S.A. Rs. 5,00,000/-	LIC Policies 1. 683368562 for sum assure Rs. 500000/- (LIC Br.Bellampally)	Nil	Nil	NiI
	4	All these LIC policies are pertaining 3. Max Newyark Life Policy 331483776 S.A. Rs. 800000/- 3. ULIP Max Newyark (life) Unit Linked Investment of Rs. 10000/- Qtly 2. No. 440727642	Nil MSottana Bi SATYANAR	B.Com, LA.E NOTABY	NiI	Nil

\		P.No. 331483776 Rs.5000/-yly		18-		
(v)	Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc.)	1) VERNA AP 9B N 4417 Value Rs. 10 Lakhs 2) INNOVA 2.5 V (M) - 8S - (VX) Value Rs. 12.82 Lakhs	Jeep Commander AP01P - 9099 Rs.4.76 Lakhs	Nil	NiI	Nil
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of Weight and value)	Gold ornaments weight 10 Tulas such as braselet, chain, 3 rings all worth Rs.2 Lakhs	Gold and silver articles weight 30 Tulas Bangles, Pusthelu, Rings, ear studs, ear rings etc., all worth Rs.6 Lakhs and Silver articles weight 50 Tul worth Rs.10000/-	Nil as	Nil .	Nil
	Other Assets, such as values of claims/interests	i. HUF consist of himself spouse and (3) sons. Has the asset. 1) Rs.0.92lakhs cash on hand 30.06.2010 2) A Cable service business which is valued at Rs.60000/- 3)LIC(future plus) ULIP value is Rs.50000/- bearing No. 684280575, Br. Bellampally of Adilabad Dist.	Smt. K. Jamuna	 Computer peripharals worth Rs.63000/- Cash receivable from sundry debtors Rs.2,50,000/- Dish service worth Rs.70000/- 	Rs.66,000/-	Nil
		ii. Interest in partnership business in 1. M/s.R.S. Enterprises Mancherial Rs.2.66 Lakhs as on 30.06.2010 2. M/s.R.S. Enterprises Sirpur Kagaznagar Rs.4.39 Lakhs as on 30.06.2010 3. Investment in Sri Saraswathi Educational Society, Sirpur- Kagaznagar of Rs.2.82 Lakhs 4. Receivable from Sri K.Muneshwaraiah is Rs.7.40lakhs	(K.A.	LATE SAMMADALY)		

Note:- Value of Bonds/Shares/Debentures as per the latest market value in stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non-listed companies should be given.

e Satyanarayan Rac

ADVOCATE & NOTARY ASIFABAD

^{*} Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate

B. Details of Immovable Assets

[Note: Properties in joint owership indicating the extent of	of joint owership will also have to be indicated.
--	---

S.No.	Description	wership indicating the extent of joint ower Self	Spouse(s) Name: Smt. Saileela K.	Dependent-1 Name: K. Manohar Kumar	Dependent-2 Name: K. Santhish Kumar	Dependent-3 Name: K.Vijay Kumar
(i)	Agricultural Land					
	- Locations(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	NI.I	NT-1
	- Survey Number(s)	11	1011	INII	Nil	Nil
	- Extent (Total measureme	nt)				
	- Current market value					
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land	Land of in Sy.No.s 75, 76,	Open Plot of 444 Sq.	Nil	Nil	Nil
		77,83,84,85 in Kothapeta(V)	yards in Sy.No.177/3,			
	- Locations(s)	Sirpurkagaznagar current market value	173/1, at Ward No.16 of			92
	- Survey Number(s)	Rs.2.50 lakhs(1/2share) which is	Sirpur Kagaznagar			
	- Extent (Total measureme	held jointly with Sri K. Rajamouli	Market value is			
all mark	- Current market value	with (equal share) vide proceeding	Rs.4.00 Lakhs	85		
150	e de pages, e i i i i	in G1/966/93/SC-73, dt.13.11.98	- the control of the			
(iii)	Buildings (commercial and	1. H.No.1-2-299, M.G.Road	1. H.No.1-16-552/12 in	Nil	Nil	Nil
	residential)	Sirpur Kagaznagar, jointly with	Ward No. 16 Industrial area			
100	er Exercises of	K.Rajamouli with 1/2share	admeasuring 200 Sq. yards			
14.1	- Locations(s)	Rs.10 Lakhs current market value	current market value is			E DE LESSE E L'ESTA
	- Survey/Door Number(s)	2. H.No.2-4-390, Near Rajiv Statue	Rs.70.00 Lakhs and it is			
	- Extent (Total measurement		jointly wild with K. Jamuna			
100	- Current market value	Rs.12.00 Lakhs	with equal share			N. L.
- 1		3. H.No.1-16-550/2 at Ward No.16	Rs. 35.00 Lakhs			a bare
0.000		Industrial area, SKZR, current	71			
		market value Rs.15 Lakhs	2. H.No.2-7-268, in SPM	•	14 for	
15.25			Old Colony,Sirpurkagaznagar	r		
			extent 279 Sq.yards		M.F.	
			current market value is		1	
		and the second s	Rs.65.00 Lakhs		X) //	
		Hyderabad Value Rs.20 Lakhs			Googsan	
	8 1	current market value				
(iv)	Houses / Apartments etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil Nil	Nil
, ,	- Locations(s)		* ***	1 411	IVII	IVII
	- Survey/Door Number(s)			A	Mesalygn	Kea
	- Extent (Total measuremen	nt)			MI SATVANCED	WA her and
	- Current market value				TO THE STREET	YAR RAO
(v)	Others	HUF consiste of self, spouse & 3 sons, ha	ave agricultural land of A F or	Country in Co. N 150/ /2	ADVOMANCE.	a com La
		156, 156/a/1, at Borigam (V) of Sirpur Ka	gaznagar (Villago) Current	guntas in Sy.No.156/a/2	ASUBARA	CIARY
	(ouch do interest in propert)	I Sirpur Ka	gaznagar (vinage) Current ma I	rket value Ks.7.00 Lakhs	MANUAL (A. C.)	العند

I give herein below the details of my liabilities/overdues to Public Financial Institutions and Government dues: (Note: Please give separate details for each item)

S.No	No. Description	Name and address of Bank/ Financial Institution(s) / Department(s)	Amount outstanding as on30.06.2010	Name and address of Bank/ Financial Institution(s) / Department(s)	outstanding	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
a) (i)	i) Loans from Banks	Self 1. SBI, Gunfoundry, Hyd. A/c. 3000582616,	Rs. 7.67 Lakhs	Spouse 1. Deccan Grameena Bank. A/c. 705467	as on30.06.2010 Rs. 9.18 Lakhs	K.Manohar Kumar	K. Santhish Kumar.	K.Vijay Kuma
		2. Education Loan SBH, Sirpur Kagaznagar A/c. 5211635842	Rs.2.37 Lakhs	2. Vehicle Loan Commander Jeep AP01P 9099 with S.B.H.Br.SKZR	Rs. 2.15 Lakhs			e e
		3. Vehicle Loan - VERNA HDFC Bank, Br. MNCL. A/c. 12797968	Rs. 1.50 Lakhs	(A/c.No.62060654316)	Rs. 1.00 Lakh			
		4. Vehicle Loan - INNOVA SBH Bank, Br.HYD. A/c. 62115336452	Rs. 9.04 Lakhs					
(ii)	Loans from Financial Institutions	1. Payable to Margadarsi Chit Fund Limited, Adb. Rs.6. lakhs as on 30.06.2010						
(iii)	overlanent dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
((a) Dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(1	(b) Dues to departments dealing with Supply of Water	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(0	(c) Dues to departments dealing with Supply of electricity	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(d	(d) Dues to departments dealing with telephones	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(e)	(e) Dues to departments dealing with governent transport (including aircrafts and helicop(ers)	Nil	Nil	Nil Nil	Nil (cas	Nil	Nil	Nil

ANGIE SAMWASAH)

ADVOCATE & NOTARY
ASSEARAD

			T		9	200			
	(f)	Other dues if any	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
S.N	Io.	Description	Name and address of Bank/ Financial Institution(s) / Department(s)	Amount outstanding as on 30.06.10	Name and address of Bank/ Financial Institution(s) / Department(s)	outstanding	Dependent-1 Name:	Dependent-2 Name:	Dependent- Name:
			Self	33 00 00 00 00	Spouse Name: Smt. Saileela K.	as on 30.06.10	K. Manohar Kumar	K. Santhish Kumar	K.Vijay Kumar
	(i)	Income tax including surcharge [(Also indicate the assesment year upto which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)	1	-Nil-	AEUPK2445P	-Nil-	ALIPK0734G	ALIPK0733B	Nil
		remanent Account Number (PAN)	Returns submitted upto assessm	ent year 2009-10					
- 11	(ii)	Wealth Tax (Also indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return filed)	Fixed upto Assessment Year 2008-09	Nil	Not	Not	Not	Not	Not
(iii)	Sales Tax (Only in case of proprietory Business)	Not	Not	Not	Not	Not	Not	Not
(iv)	Property Tax	Nil	Nil	Not	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil

(HAIRTI SAMMAIAH)

Matyara

(4) My educational qualifications are as under:-

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

(Name of School/University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.)

1) TOPPER HIGH SCHOOL, BALLARPUR, MAHARASTRA 7^{TH} PASSED IN THE YEAR 1973

DEPONENT. KAVETE SAMMADAY)

VERFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Verified at As Faled this the 6 th day of July 2000.

me on this 6-7-7-489 at Asifabar

M. Sathyanarayan Ras ADVOCATE & NOTARY

Escenti la die 307424 Brainer of . 20 10 Mars Bodal Napha 126 V30- 12